Multiwash PRO 240
Multiwash PRO 340
Multiwash PRO 440

Updated : 05-01-2022 Illustrated Parts List




MW PRO 240 - ASSEMBLY

SL.NO PART NO DESCRIPTION

1 90-0905-0000 | HANDLE ASSY COMPLETE- 24

2 90-0856-0000 | HEX SOC HEAD CAP SCREW - S5304 - M4 x 10
3 90-0299-0500 | POWER CORD UK TEAL
5 90-0999-0000 | WASHER HANDLE
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MW PRO 340 - ASSEMBLY

SL.NO PART NO DESCRIPTION

1 90-0906-0000 | HANDLE ASSY COMPLETE- 34

2 90-0856-0000 | HEX SOC HEAD CAP SCREW - S5304 - M4 x 10
3 90-0299-0500 | POWER CORD UK TEAL
5 90-0999-0000 | WASHER HANDLE
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MW PRO 440 - ASSEMBLY

SL.NO PART NO DESCRIPTION

1 90-0907-0000 | HANDLE ASSY COMPLETE- 44

2 90-0856-0000 | HEX SOC HEAD CAP SCREW - S5304 - M4 x 10
3 90-0299-0500 | POWER CORD UK TEAL
5 90-0999-0000 | WASHER HANDLE
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CHASSIS - 240

4 : ~3

SL.NO PART NO DESCRIPTION Qry
1 90-0861-0000 | SOC BUTTON CAP COLLAR SCREW- ST10.9 - M6X16 - GREEN

90-0908-0000 | BRIDGE HOUSING ASSY PLASTIC-24

90-0739-0000 | SHAFT BRUSH ASSY-24

90-0909-0000 | PUMP HOUSING ASSY-24

90-0740-0000 | COLLECTION TANK ASSY COMPLETE-24

90-0741-0000 | LID COLLECTION TANK ASSY-24

90-0910-0000 | CRPH SELF TAP SCREW -SS304 - 3.5X9.5-F
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CHASSIS - 340

SL.NO PART NO DESCRIPTION Qry
1 90-0861-0000 | SOC BUTTON CAP COLLAR SCREW- ST10.9 - M6X16 - GREEN

90-0911-0000 | BRIDGE HOUSING ASSY PLASTIC - 34

90-0742-0000 | SHAFT BRUSH ASSY-34

90-0912-0000 | PUMP HOUSING ASSY-34

90-0743-0000 | COLLECTION TANK ASSY COMPLETE - 34

90-0744-0000 | LID COLLECTION TANK ASSY - 34

90-0910-0000 | CRPH SELF TAP SCREW -SS304 - 3.5X9.5-F
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CHASSIS - 440

57 2

SL.NO PART NO DESCRIPTION Qry
1 90-0861-0000 | SOC BUTTON CAP COLLAR SCREW- ST10.9 - M6X16 - GREEN

90-0913-0000 | BRIDGE HOUSING ASSY PLASTIC - 44

90-0745-0000 | SHAFT BRUSH ASSY-44

90-0914-0000 | PUMP HOUSING ASSY-44

90-0746-0000 | COLLECTION TANK ASSY COMPLETE - 44

90-0747-0000 | LID COLLECTION TANK ASSY - 44

90-0910-0000 | CRPH SELF TAP SCREW -SS304 - 3.5X9.5-F
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CHASSIS - BASE ASSEMBLY - 240,340 & 440
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CHASSIS - BASE ASSEMBLY - 240,340 & 440

N ]
- l{g
N\ AN
P@fﬁ; A\
i A NE
_ / 1 g L A/\\
T —— / (i AN
Sy R UAT RN
/// . | .
l4 R AN |
ﬂ’ N /, Vs
h} L e /4///3:)‘
)/H 'ﬁ////? \{ \\lt@ T
_ & | l// ) W\ s
PRI s
facata oy




CHASSIS - BASE ASSEMBLY - 240,340 & 440




CHASSIS - BASE ASSEMBLY - 240,340 & 440




CHASSIS - BASE ASSEMBLY - 240,340 & 440

SL.NO
l.a
1.b
l.c

4
5.a
5.b
5.c

6

7

8
8.a
8.b
8.c
8.e

9

PART NO
90-0886-0000
90-0887-0000
90-0888-0000
90-0915-0000
90-0916-0000
90-0917-0000
90-0918-0000
90-0015-0000
90-0889-0000
90-0750-0000
90-0163-0000
90-0919-0000
90-0751-0000
90-0752-0000
90-0920-0000
90-0754-0000
90-0755-0000
90-0921-0000
90-0922-0000
90-0757-0000
90-0890-0000
90-0923-0000
90-0758-0000
90-0924-0000
90-0759-0000
90-0760-0000
90-0761-0000
90-0762-0000
90-0763-0000
90-0764-0000
90-0765-0000
90-0766-0000
90-0123-0000
90-0148-0000
90-0767-0000
90-0768-0000
90-0891-0000
90-0769-0000
90-0770-0000
90-0771-0000
90-0183-0000

DESCRIPTION
MW PRO SHAFT HANDLE ASSY - 24 KIT
MW PRO SHAFT HANDLE ASSY - 34 KIT
MW PRO SHAFT HANDLE ASSY - 44 KIT
HOUSING DRIVE
HOUSING IDLE ASSY-24
HOUSING IDLE ASSY-34
HOUSING IDLE ASSY-44
BUSH WHEEL ACTUATION
MW PRO WHEEL ASSY KIT
GUIDE LINK ASSY
LEVER BRUSH ACTUATION
GUIDE LINK
PIN LEVER
SPACER LEVER
LEVER IDLE RH ASSY
LEVER IDLE RH
BUSH LEVER
LEVER DRIVER WITH LINK ASSY
LEVER DRIVER
LINK
MW PRO LEVER SWITCH ASSY KIT
LEVER IDLE ASSY LH
LEVER IDLE LH
LEVER DRIVEN ASSY
LEVER DRIVEN
PEDAL
STOPPER LEVER
SPRING PEDAL
SHAFT WHEEL ACTUATION - 24
SHAFT WHEEL ACTUATION - 34
SHAFT WHEEL ACTUATION - 44
CAPACITOR ASSY 13MFD (For 240)
STUB AXLE
TOOTHED WASHER
LINK SWITCH
TOP LINK SWITCH
MW PRO BUMPER KIT
SPROCKET GEAR
COVER ASSY DRIVE
COVER ASSY IDLE

CRPH SELF TAP SCREW - SS304 - 3.5X9.5 - F
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CHASSIS - BASE ASSEMBLY - 240,340 & 440

SL.NO

PART NO
90-0853-0000
90-0144-0000
90-0857-0000
90-0008-0000
90-0147-0000
90-0867-0000
90-0861-0000
90-0197-0000
90-0892-0000
90-0859-0000
90-0868-0000
90-0166-0000
90-0009-0000
90-0161-0000

DESCRIPTION
CRPH SELF TAPPING (PLASTIC) SCREW SS304 5X20
HEX SOC HEAD CAP SCREW - SS304 - M6 x 15
HEX SOC HEAD CAP SCREW - S5304 - M5 x 12
PLAIN WASHER - 55304 -8.4x17x 1.6
PLAIN WASHER - SS304 -6.4x12.5x 1.6
SPRING WASHER - M6 - SS304
SOC BUTTON CAP COLLAR SCREW-ST10.9 - M6 X 16 - GREEN
IDLER ASSY-PLAIN
MW PRO BELT KIT
HEX SOC HEAD CAP SCREW - 55304 - M6 x 20
ORING6.0X 1.0
SLEEVE - IDLER
BEARING 6003 2RS
HUB - IDLER
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CHASSIS - HOUSING IDLE ASSY
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CHASSIS - HOUSING IDLE ASSY

SL.NO
1
2.a
2.b
2.c

PART NO
90-0925-0000
90-0200-0000
90-0394-0000
90-0318-0000
90-0772-0000
90-0773-0000
90-0290-0000
90-0774-0000
90-0775-0000
90-0926-0000
90-0927-0000
90-0297-0000
90-0183-0000
90-0283-0000
90-0928-0000
90-0776-0000
90-0777-0000
90-0778-0000
90-0929-0000
90-0261-0000
90-0779-0000
90-0292-0000
90-0291-0000
90-0780-0000

DESCRIPTION
HOUSING IDLE

CIRCUIT BREAKER - 5A (240)

CIRCUIT BREAKER - 6A (340)

CIRCUIT BREAKER - 7A (440)

NUT CIRCUIT BREAKER

CAP CIRCUIT BREAKER

SOCKET ASSY

COVER CONNECTOR

LEVER SWITCH ACTUATION NEW
COVER SWITCH

SEAL CONNECTOR

NUT INSULATION

CRPH SELF TAP SCREW - SS304 - 3.5X9.5 - F
LIMIT SWITCH ASSEMBLY

TERMINAL BLOCK ASSY

CABLE ASSY CA02-(X2,F1 TO S1,52)
CABLE ASSY CA03-(S1,52 TO X3)
CABLE ASSY CAO1-(X2 TO F1)
GROMMET ELECTRICAL

HEX SOC CSK SCREW - $5304 - M5X25
CABLE ASSY CA-04-(X3 TO F2,P1)
TERMINAL SOCKET

SOCKET

CABLE ASSY-CAO7 (X3 TO C1) (For 34)
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CHASSIS - COVER ASSEMBLY - DRIVE & IDLE




CHASSIS - COVER ASSEMBLY - DRIVE & IDLE

SL.NO PART NO DESCRIPTION Qry
1 90-0930-0000 | SIDE COVER DRIVE

90-0025-0000 | HOUSING SLIDER

90-0035-0000 | PIN SLIDER

90-0931-0000 | SLIDER BRUSH

90-0854-0000 | CR CSK SCREW - SS304 - M4X10

90-0932-0000 | SIDE COVER IDLE

90-0934-0000 | SLIDER TRANSPORTER ASSY

90-0935-0000 | SLIDER TRANSPORTER

10 90-0936-0000 | GUIDE SLIDER TRANSPORTER

11 90-0937-0000 | CRCSK SELF TAPPING SCREW SS 304 —3 X 9.5
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CHASSIS - DRIVE ASSY & MOTOR ASSY




CHASSIS - DRIVE ASSY & MOTOR ASSY

SL.NO
la
1.b
l.c

2
3.a
3b
3.c

N o b~

PART NO
90-0938-0000
90-0939-0000
90-0940-0000
90-0941-0000
90-0781-0000
90-0782-0000
90-0783-0000
90-0784-0000
90-0144-0000
90-0866-0000
90-0869-0000
90-0785-0000
90-0786-0000
90-0787-0000
90-0942-0000
90-0893-0000
90-0788-0000
90-0943-0000
90-0789-0000
90-0790-0000
90-0944-0000
90-0894-0000
90-0795-0000

DESCRIPTION
MOTOR ASSY COMPLETE NW-2235 (240)
MOTOR ASSY COMPLETE NW-3235 (340)
MOTOR ASSY COMPLETE NW-4235 (440)
HOUSING BASE IDLE ASSY

DRUM ASSY COMPLETE 240

DRUM ASSY COMPLETE 340

DRUM ASSY COMPLETE 440

FAN MOTOR NEW

HEX SOC HEAD CAP SCREW - SS304 - M6 x 15
SPRING WASHER - M4 - 55304

DOWEL PIN 4X20

MOTOR ASSY NW-2235 (240)

MOTOR ASSY NW-3235 (340)

MOTOR ASSY NW-4235 (440)

HOUSING BASE DRIVE ASSY

MW PRO GEAR RH/LH ASSY KIT

COVER GEAR HOUSING ASSY

SOC BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW - 55304 - M6X15
GASKET HOUSING

DIVERTER

COVER GEAR HOUSING

MW PRO NUT DRAIN ASSY KIT

OIL SEAL @17x #30 x 7

Qry
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HOUSING BASE DRIVE
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HOUSING BASE DRIVE

SL.NO
1
2
2.2
2.b
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PART NO
90-0945-0000
90-0946-0000
90-0947-0000
90-0176-0000
90-0948-0000
90-0793-0000
90-0949-0000
90-0794-0000
90-0795-0000
90-0950-0000
90-0895-0000
90-0796-0000
90-0797-0000
90-0798-0000
90-0864-0000
90-0144-0000
90-0001-0000
90-0799-0000
90-0951-0000
90-0009-0000
90-0952-0000
90-0953-0000
90-0860-0000
90-0865-0000

DESCRIPTION
HOUSING BASE DRIVE
WHEEL DRUM ASSY
WHEEL DRUM
O RING WHEEL
STUD WHEEL DRUM
DG BALL BEARING - 6002 2 RS
OIL SEAL 19X12X5
GEAR DRUM
OIL SEAL #26 x @15 x 7
SLEEVE HOUSING
MW PRO SPROCKET BRUSH ASSY KIT
PINION DRUM-17
CAP BEARING DRIVE REAR
CAP BEARING DRIVE FRONT
PLAIN WASHER - SS304-6.4x 18 x 1.6
HEX SOC HEAD CAP SCREW - S5304 - M6 x 15
CR PAN HEAD SCREW - 55304 - M3x6
GEAR DOUBLE ASSY
SHAFT GEAR DOUBLE
DG BALL BEARING - 6003 2 RS
GEAR DOUBLE
CIRCLIP B35
HEX SOC HEAD CAP SCREW - STEEL 8.8 - M8 x 50 - GREEN
PLAIN WASHER - 55304 -8.2x 24 x 2.2

Qry
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HOUSING BASE IDLE

SL.NO PART NO DESCRIPTION Qry

1 90-0954-0000 | HOUSING BASE IDLE

2 90-0896-0000 | MW PRO BUSH BRUSH SHAFT ASSY KIT
3 90-0955-0000 | STUD WHEEL DRUM

4 90-0956-0000 | WHEEL DRUM ASSY

5 90-0957-0000 | SLEEVE HOUSING

10 90-0801-0000 | CAP BEARING IDLE REAR

11 90-0802-0000 | CAP BEARING IDLE FRONT

12 90-0001-0000 | CR PAN HEAD SCREW - SS304 - M3X6
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PUMP HOUSING 240




PUMP HOUSING 240

SL.NO
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PART NO
90-0803-0000
90-0804-0000
90-0813-0000
90-0959-0000
90-0960-0000
90-0961-0000
90-0816-0000
90-0183-0000
90-0963-0000
90-0819-0000
90-0818-0000
90-0817-0000
90-0805-0000
90-0102-0000
90-0806-0000
90-0821-0000
90-0100-0000
90-0807-0000
90-0093-0000
90-0808-0000
90-0824-0000

DESCRIPTION
PUMP HOUSING-24
COVER PUMP HOUSING W-LABEL-24-TVX
GROMMET PUMP HOUSING
PUMP ASSY-24
INNER COVER - 24
ADAPTOR NOZZLE ASSY-24
FUSE HOLDER-6A
CRPH SELF TAP SCREW - SS304 - 3.5X9.5 - F
CABLE ASSY CA-05(X4 TO F2,P1)
HOSE - NW
CLIP HOSE 9
GLASS FUSE - T 0.5A
HOSE-24P OUTLET
VIBRATING PUMP 230V/50Hz
CONNECTOR QSLM - 1/8"-4
SPACER PUMP
O RING PUMP
ADAPTOR NOZZLE-24
SEAL NOZZLE
BASE NOZZLE - 24_300ML
LOCK NOZZLE

Note: Item No. 10 is not shown in the figure.

Qry
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PUMP HOUSING 340, 440




PUMP HOUSING 340, 440

SL.NO
l.a
1.b
2.a
2.b

3
4.3
4.b

PART NO
90-0809-0000
90-0810-0000
90-0811-0000
90-0812-0000
90-0813-0000
90-0814-0000
90-0815-0000
90-0969-0000
90-0970-0000
90-0183-0000
90-0816-0000
90-0817-0000
90-0818-0000
90-0819-0000
90-0820-0000
90-0102-0000
90-0821-0000
90-0822-0000
90-0093-0000
90-0823-0000
90-0824-0000
90-0100-0000

DESCRIPTION
PUMP HOUSING - 34

PUMP HOUSING - 44

CAPACITOR 26 MFD (for 340)

CAPACITOR 30 MFD (for 440)

GROMMET PUMP HOUSING

COVER PUMP HOUSING W-LABEL-34 TVX
COVER PUMP HOUSING W-LABEL-44-TVX
PUMP ASSY-34_44

INNER COVER - 34_44

CRPH SELF TAP SCREW - SS304 - 3.5X9.5 - F
FUSE HOLDER-6A

GLASS FUSE - T 0.5A

CLIP HOSE 9

HOSE - NW

CABLE ASSY CA-05 (X4 TO F2,P1)
VIBRATING PUMP 230V/50Hz

SPACER PUMP

ADAPTOR NOZZLE - 34

SEAL NOZZLE

BASE NOZZLE - 34 - 400 ML

LOCK NOZZLE

O RING PUMP

Qry
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HANDLE ASSEMBLY - 240

&

PART NO DESCRIPTION

1 90-0971-0000 | TOP HANDLE ASSY-24

2 90-0972-0000 | BOTTOM HANDLE ASSY-24 NW
3 90-0825-0000 | TANK ASSY 4L
4 90-0897-0000 | MW PRO KNOB HANDLE ASSY KIT
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HANDLE ASSEMBLY - 240
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HANDLE ASSEMBLY - 240

SL.NO
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PART NO
90-0882-0000
90-0883-0000
90-0898-0000
90-1000-0000
90-0829-0000
90-0852-0000
02-3152-0000
90-0899-0000
90-0830-0000
90-0973-0000
90-0183-0000
90-1001-0000
90-0974-0000
90-0832-0000
90-0975-0000
90-0976-0000
90-0833-0000
90-0834-0000
90-0977-0000
90-1002-0000
90-0978-0000
90-0835-0000
90-1003-0000

19 (KIT)

DESCRIPTION
TOP HANDLE - 24
TOP HANDLE REAR-24
MW PRO LEVER BUTTON PUMP ASSY KIT
CR PAN HEAD SCREW - SS304 — M4x40
C8-CONNECTOR_2WAY
CRPH SELF TAPPING SCREW-55304- 3.5 x 25
RETAINER - ELECTRIC CABLE
MW PRO PIPE HANDLE ASSY RH - 24 KIT
PIPE HANDLE ASSY LH-24
CABLE HOLDER BOTTOM ASSY-24_34_44
CRPH SELF TAP SCREW - 55304 - 3.5X9.5 - F
BUTTON SPRING LOCK
CABLE HOLDER TOP ASSY-24
CABLE ASSY CA-06-(S4 TO X4)
BOTTOM HANDLE-24
PLUG BOTTOM HANDLE
GUIDE CABLE
CABLE HOLDER TOP-24
MW PRO KNOB CABLE HOLDER ASSY KIT
GUIDE SPRING LOCK
SPRING-TANK LOCK
CABLE HOLDER BOTTOM
HEX SOC CSK SCREW - SS304 - M4X12

QTy
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HANDLE ASSEMBLY - 340 & 440

5 —2.a,b

SL.NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTyY
1 90-0979-0000 | TOP HANDLE ASSY - 34, 44
2.a 90-0901-0000 | BOTTOM HANDLE ASSY-34 NW
2.b 90-0902-0000 | BOTTOM HANDLE ASSY-44 NW
3 90-0980-0000 | TANK ASSY 4L
4 90-0981-0000 | MW PRO KNOB HANDLE ASSY KIT
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HANDLE ASSEMBLY - 340 & 440
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HANDLE ASSEMBLY - 340 & 440
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HANDLE ASSEMBLY - 340 & 440

SL.NO
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PART NO
90-0884-0000
90-0885-0000
90-0898-0000
90-1002-0000
90-0829-0000
90-0852-0000
02-3152-0000
90-0900-0000
90-0983-0000
90-0984-0000
90-0183-0000
90-1003-0000
90-0985-0000
90-0986-0000
90-0987-0000
90-0988-0000
90-0989-0000
90-0833-0000
90-0838-0000
90-0903-0000
90-1001-0000
90-0836-0000
90-0990-0000

DESCRIPTION
TOP HANDLE - 34_44
TOP HANDLE REAR-34_44
MW PRO LEVER BUTTON PUMP ASSY KIT
GUIDE SPRING LOCK
C8-CONNECTOR_2WAY
CRPH SELF TAPPING SCREW-SS304- 3.5 x 25
RETAINER - ELECTRIC CABLE
MW PRO PIPE HANDLE ASSY RH - 34/44 KIT
PIPE HANDLE LH ASSY-34_44
CABLE HOLDER BOTTOM ASSY-24_34_44
CRPH SELF TAP SCREW - SS304 - 3.5X9.5 - F
HEX SOC CSK SCREW - SS304 - M4X12
CABLE HOLDER TOP ASSY-34_44
CABLE ASSY CA-06-(S4 TO X4)
BOTTOM HANDLE-34
BOTTOM HANDLE-44
PLUG BOTTOM HANDLE
GUIDE CABLE
CABLE HOLDER TOP
MW PRO KNOB CABLE HOLDER ASSY KIT
BUTTON SPRING LOCK
SPRING-TANK LOCK
CABLE HOLDER BOTTOM

Qry
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TANK ASSEMBLY - 4L

SL.NO PART NO DESCRIPTION

1 90-0839-0000 | PIN LOCK TANK
2 90-0828-0000 | L CONNECTOR ASSY
3 90-0904-0000 | MW PRO BASE FILTER ASSY KIT




SIDE BRUSH GROUP

SL.NO PART NO DESCRIPTION Qry
7 90-0851-0000 | SHIELD SIDE BRUSH
9.a 90-0992-0000 | SHAFT SIDE BRUSH ASSY-24
9.b 90-0993-0000 | SHAFT SIDE BRUSH ASSY-34
9.c 90-0994-0000 | SHAFT SIDE BRUSH ASSY-44
10 90-0863-0000 | PLAIN WASHER -SS304-5.2x10x 1.6
11 90-0858-0000 | HEX SOC HEAD CAP SCREW - SS304 - M5 x 20
12 90-0995-0000 | STOPPER BUSH SIDE BRUSH
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